10/04/10
10/05/10
10/08/10
10/12/10
10/12/10
10/20/10
11/01/10
11/04/10
11/09/10
11/09/10

11/09/10°

11/10/10
11/15/10
11/18/10
11/22/10
11/23/10
12/03/10
12/06/10
12/06/10
12/15/10
12/27/10
12/28/10
12/29/10
01/03/11
01/03/11
01/03/11
01/05/11
01/11/11
01/18f11
01/18/11
01/24/11
01/24/11
01/24/11
01/24/11
01/24/11
01/25/11
01/25/11
01/26/11
01/31/11
01/31/11
01/31/11
02/61/11
D2/01/11
0z/02/11
02/02/11
02/02/11
02/03/11
02/07/11
02/08/11
02/08/11
02/09/11
02/10/11

02/14f11-

02/16/11
02/22/11
02/24/11
02/28/11
02/28/11
03/01/11

03/02f11
03/03/11
03/07/11
03/03/11
03/14/11
03/14f11
03/14/11
03/14/11
03/21/11
03/22/11

FOlA

Euthanized

Died: Unexpected
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: FDHOWIHQ liiness
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Following lliness
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Due to Injurles
Died: Unexpected
Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Following lilness
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Following lliness
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Euthanized

Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Following lilness
Died: Due to Injuries
Euthanized

Died: Unexpected

Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Followinglliness
Died: Following lilness
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Euthanized

2012 - 2D

Lameness

Injury/Fracture; head {scute)
Injury/Fracture: head {acute)

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Other

Other

Other

Other

Qld Age

Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Bady Condition: Unzble to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: head (acute)

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Malintain
Injury/Fracture: head (acute)

Other

Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Respiratory: Other

Other

Other

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: head (acute)

Other

Gelding Complications: Other

Other

Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)

Gelding Complications: Other
Injury/Fracture: head {acute)
Blindness/Eye Abnormality
Lameness

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complicatians: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Injury/Eracture: Spinal {acute)
Gelding Complications: Other

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Gelding Complications: Other

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Other

Gelding Complications: Other
Injury/Fracture: head {acute)
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Hemorrhage

Heart Disease/Failure

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Injury/Fracture: Leg {acute)

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: Leg {acute)

- GINN

"

Horse got caught in the manger before it was shipped here from Delta. It
couldn’t get better.

found dead

Found dead near manger. Good health overall. Probably a kick.
found dead by manger / riding horse

found dead

Crypt
Crypt.

found dead
real thin

died unexpected

poor condition

found dead by feeder
crypt
caypt.

found dead near water trough

found dead near feeder

Could not maintain body conditien.
Could not maintain body condition.
found dead broke neck in manger
severe sway back sent to lab for tests.
Crypt.

Severe sway back sent to lab for testing.
broke ieg high in shoulder

Crypt.

hit panel

crypt.

blead to death

aypt

fell on ice & injured spine
died after gelding

died following gelding

never recovered from gelding
died after gelding

died after gelding

died after

aypt

poor body condition

found dead near manger, poor condition
never got aver gelding

crypt

This horse was being halter trained and started staggering and fell over
and was dead within a couple minutes. Vet suspects blood dot or heart
attack.

never got over gelding
died following gelding
aypt

crypt.

broke leg

broke hind leg




03/22f11
03/27/11
03/28/11
04/04f11
04/06/11
04/11/11
04/13/11
04/14/11

04/18f11
0s/04/11
05/04/11
05/10/11
Q5/16/11
06/09/11
06/09/11
06/20/11
06/30/11
07/26/11
08/08/11
08/15/11
08/15/11
08Bf16/11

08/16/11
08/16/11
08/31/11
09/07/11
09/07/11
08/07/11
09/07/11
09/07/11
09/08/11
as/ag/11
09/08/11
09/28/11
10/06/11
10/06/11
10/17/11
10/24/11
10/27/11
11/03/11
11/09/11
11/12/11
11/13/11
11/13/11
11/14/11
11/14f11
11/14/11
11/14/11
11/14/11
11/17/11
11721711
11/28/i1
11/28/11
11/29/11
11/29/11
12/05/11
12/19/11
01/03/12
01/11/12
01/11/12
01/19/12

01/27/12

01/30/12

Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Due to Injuries
Euthanized
Euthanized

Euthanized

Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Unexpected
Died: Due to Injuries
Euthanized
Euthznized
Euthanized

Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Following liiness
Died: Due to Injuries
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized

Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: Unexpected
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: Due to Injuries
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: Following lliness
Died: Following lliness
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Following lliness
Euthanized
Euthanized
Euthanized

Died: Unexpected
Euthanized

Died: Foliowing lliness
Died: Following lliness
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Unexpected
Died: Unexpected
Died: Foliowing lliness
Died: Unexpected
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Unexpectad
Died: Due ta Injuries
Died: Due to Injuries
Died: Unexpected

Died: Due to Injuries

Died: Unexpected

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintzin
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: Leg {acute)
Injury/Fracture: head {scute)
injury/Fracture: head (acute)
Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
Injury/Fracture: Leg {acute)

Gelding Complications: Other
Injury/Fracture: head {acute)

Other

Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)

Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other

Old Age

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: head {acute)
Gelding Complications: Other
Respiratory: Pneumonia

Gelding Complications: Other

Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute}

Gelding Complications: Other

Other

Gelding Complications: Hemorrhage
Dangerous

injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)

Gelding Complications: Other
Injury/Fracture: head {acute)
Injury/Fracture: Leg {acute)
Injury/Fracture: head (acute}
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
Injury/Fracture: head (acute}

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: head (acute)

Old Age

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Old Age

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Old Age

Cancer/Tumors

Defect: Serigus Physical
Injury/Fracture: Leg {acute)

Gelding Complications: Hemorrhage
Gelding Complications: Gther
Gelding Complications: Other
Gelding Complications: Other
Injury/Fracture: head (acute}

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Other

Injury/Fracture: head {acute)

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
Injury/Fracture: head {acute)

Body Condition: Unzhle to Maintzin
Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
Injury/fFracture: Leg {acute}

Body Condition: Unahle to Maintain

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain

Other

broken frontieg
broken front leg

Swelling and nerve damage to the penis while gelding. Could not get

better,

reared over backwards in chute and broke neck

found dead in run

broken front leg

Crypt. surgery and could enly find 1 testicle
crypt surgery and could anly find one testicle

run into fence and broke neck

intestines came out
respitory prablems
intestines came out

bad cut on leg when it came from the gather been doctoring but

continued to get worse
Intestine came out
found dead after gelding

gelding surgery hemorage
would run you over/ dangerous

broke leg
intestines came out

broke leg

hit the fence
intestines came out
gelding complications
respitory iliness

caught hind leg in neck rope and broke it

tumor on lip

dub footed on the front feet

broke front leg

double crypt

gelding complications
gelding complications
hit head in the chute

found dead by manager (kicked)

This horse ran into the gate and broke its neck.
This horse fell while runing up the alley and broke fron left leg.

real thin found dead

euthanizel

to death.

ery thin condition. We went
and he fell down 2nd was not able to get up after 2 days. Hewas

1o put him in the alley

The horse got its neck rope caught on a bolt on the manger and choked




