GUNNISON PRISON MORTALITY REPORT FOLA 2012-20

	10114	/	Horse got caught in the manger before it was shipped here from Delta. It
10/04/10	Euthanized	Lameness	couldn't get better.
10/05/10	Died: Unexpected	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)	
10/05/10	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)	
	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
10/12/10		Other	found dead
10/12/10	Died: Unexpected		Found dead near manger. Good health overall. Probably a kick.
10/20/10	Died: Unexpected	Other	found dead by manger / riding horse
11/01/10	Died: Unexpected	Other	found dead by manger / moning morse
11/04/10	Died: Unexpected	Other	Toung dead
11/09/10	Died: Unexpected	Old Age	그 그렇게 하는 이 그 왕으로 하는 것 같은 병에 가게 되었다.
11/09/10	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	Crypt
11/09/10	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	Crypt.
11/10/10	Died: Following Illness	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
11/15/10	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
11/18/10	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	found dead
11/22/10	Died: Following Illness	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	real thin
11/23/10	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
12/03/10	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	died unexpected
12/06/10	Died: Unexpected	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)	
12/06/10	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	poor condition
12/15/10	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
		Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
12/27/10	Died: Unexpected		
12/28/10	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)	farmed dead by feeder
12/29/10	Died: Unexpected	Other	found dead by feeder
01/03/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	crypt
01/03/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	crypt.
01/03/11	Died: Unexpected	Respiratory: Other	
01/05/11	Died: Unexpected	Other	found dead near water trough
01/11/11	Died: Unexpected	Other	found dead near feeder
01/18/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	Could not maintain body condition.
01/19/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	Could not maintain body condition.
01/24/11	Died: Unexpected	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)	found dead broke neck in manger
01/24/11	Euthanized	Other	severe sway back sent to lab for tests.
01/24/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	Crypt.
	Euthanized	Other	Severe sway back sent to lab for testing.
01/24/11		The second section is the second seco	broke leg high in shoulder
01/24/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)	
01/25/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	Crypt.
01/25/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)	hit panel
01/26/11	Died: Unexpected	Blindness/Eye Abnormality	
01/31/11	Died: Unexpected	Lameness	
01/31/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
01/31/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Other	crypt.
02/01/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Other	blead to death
02/01/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Other	crypt
02/02/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: Spinal (acute)	fell on ice & injured spine
02/02/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other	died after gelding
02/02/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
02/03/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Other	died following gelding
02/07/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Other	never recovered from gelding
02/08/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Other	died after gelding
02/08/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other	died after gelding
02/09/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	
02/10/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	died after
	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	сгурт
02/14/11		Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	poor body condition
02/16/11	Died: Unexpected		found dead near manger, poor condition
02/22/11	Died: Unexpected	Other	never got over gelding
02/24/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other	never Bar aver Beranië
02/28/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)	
02/28/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	сгурт
03/01/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Hemorrhage	This horse was being halter trained and started staggering and fell over and was dead within a couple minutes. Vet suspects blood clot or heart
03/02/44	Diade Heromanhad	Heart Disease/Failure	attack.
03/02/11	Died: Unexpected		as also program of
03/03/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	nover not over golding
03/07/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other	never got over gelding
03/09/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other	died following gelding
03/14/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	crypt
03/14/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other	crypt.
03/14/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)	broke leg
03/14/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain	

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain

Body Condition: Unable to Maintain

Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)

broke hind leg

Died: Unexpected

Died: Unexpected

Euthanized

03/14/11

03/21/11

03/22/11

03/22/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
03/27/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
03/28/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
04/04/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
04/06/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
04/11/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
04/13/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
04/14/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
04/18/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
05/04/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
05/04/11	Died: Unexpected	Other
05/10/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
05/16/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
06/09/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
06/09/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
06/20/11	Died: Unexpected	Old Age
06/30/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
07/26/11	Died: Following Illness	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
08/08/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
08/15/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
08/15/11	Euthanized	Respiratory: Pneumonia
08/16/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
09/15/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
08/16/11 08/16/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
08/31/11	Died: Unexpected	Other
09/07/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Hemorrhage
09/07/11	Euthanized	Dangerous
09/07/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
09/07/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
09/07/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
09/08/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
09/08/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
09/08/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
09/28/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other
10/06/11	Died: Following Illness	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
10/06/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
10/17/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
10/24/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
10/27/11	Died: Unexpected	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
11/03/11	Died: Unexpected	Old Age
11/09/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
11/12/11	Died: Unexpected	Old Age
11/13/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
11/13/11	Died: Following Illness	Old Age Cancer/Tumors
11/14/11	Euthanized Euthanized	Defect: Serious Physical
11/14/11	Euthanized	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
11/14/11	Died: Unexpected	Gelding Complications: Hemorrhage
11/14/11	Euthanized	Gelding Complications: Other
11/17/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other
11/21/11	Died: Following Illness	Gelding Complications: Other
11/28/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
11/28/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
11/29/11	Died: Unexpected	Other
11/29/11	Died: Following Illness	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
12/05/11	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
12/19/11	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
01/03/12	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
01/11/12	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: head (acute)
01/11/12	Died: Due to Injuries	Injury/Fracture: Leg (acute)
01/19/12	Died: Unexpected	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
		/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
01/27/12	Died: Due to Injuries	Body Condition: Unable to Maintain
01/30/12	Died: Unexpected	Other

broken front leg broken front leg Swelling and nerve damage to the penis while gelding. Could not get better. reared over backwards in chute and broke neck found dead in run

broken front leg Crypt. surgery and could only find 1 testicle crypt surgery and could only find one testicle

run into fence and broke neck
intestines came out
respitory problems
intestines came out
bad cut on leg when it came from the gather been doctoring but
continued to get worse
intestine came out
found dead after gelding
gelding surgery hemorage
would run you over/ dangerous
broke leg
intestines came out

broke leg
hit the fence
intestines came out
gelding complications
respitory illness
caught hind leg in neck rope and broke it

tumor on lip club footed on the front feet broke front leg

double crypt gelding complications gelding complications hit head in the chute

found dead by manager (kicked)

This horse ran into the gate and broke its neck.

This horse fell while runing up the alley and broke fron left leg.

real thin found dead

Horse came in in very thin condition. We went to put him in the alley and he fell down and was not able to get up after 2 days. He was euthanized

The horse got its neck rope caught on a bolt on the manger and choked to death